

CRIME IN INDIA – 2015 (Statistics)

Corrigendum

Due to revision of proformae (approved by Ministry of Home Affairs vide ID No. 24013/01/2013-CSR-IV dated 15 July 2013) and some technical issues with newly developed Software Package in Report generation, following figures & crime heads published in the report may be revised and read as under:-

1. In Table No. 18.2, 18.3, 18.4, 18.5 and 18.6 crime head at S. No. 2.1 printed as '**Computer Related Offence Under Section 66A**' be read as '**Computer Related Offence Under Section 66 and 66A**'.
2. In Table No. 18.2, 18.3, 18.4, 18.5 and 18.6 crime head at S. No. 4.1 printed as '**Under Section 67A**' be read as '**Under Section 67 and 67A**'.
3. In Table No. 5.3 for **Victims of Rape(under Section 376 IPC)**, Column No. 4 to 12 printed as '**Number of Victims**' be read as '**Number of Victims under Incest Rape Cases**'.
4. In Table No. 5.3 for **Victims of Rape(under Section 376 IPC)**, Column No. 14 to 22 printed as '**Number of Victims**' be read as '**Number of Victims under Other Than Incest Rape Cases**'.
5. In Table No. 5.3 for **Victims of Rape(under Section 376 IPC)**, Column No. 24 to 32 printed as '**Number of Victims**' be read as '**Number of Victims (Total Rape Cases)**'.
6. Table No. 25.2 for '**Crime against Foreigners**', total cases at S. No. 24 in Column 3 and Column 4 printed as '**94**' and '**271**' respectively be read as '**271**' and '**94**' respectively.
7. In Table 9.2, Column 14 and Column 24 for '**(In Rupees '000)**' be read as '**(In Rupees)**'

Inconvenience caused is regretted

Explanatory Note for Point 1 & 2: Reference judgment of Hon'ble Supreme Court in Shreya Singhal v. Union of India delivered on 24th March, 2015 on Section 66A of Information Technology Act,2000. As per approved proforma offences under Sections of 66 & 66A of IT Act have been reflected in the same column. From 2016, Proforma is being revised to enclosed offences under Section 66 of IT Act only.

9th September, 2016
New Delhi
